

AMENDMENT NO	Calendar No
Purpose: To provide additional activities and restoration good neighbor agreements.	activities carried out using
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED	STATES—117th Cong 1st Sess.
AMEND	MENT Nº 2449
To au By Daines	ety
prof To: Amatin	10, 2137 s.
Refe	nd
	5
Pa	ge(s)
	to be proposed by the amendment (No. 2137) for herself and Mr. PORTMAN)
	99, strike line 13 and all that
	, line 10, and insert the fol-
3 lowing:	, mie 10, and msert the ioi-
4 (15) \$300,000,000	0 shall be made available for
	etivities that are implemented
6 not later than 3 years	after the date that a wildland
7 fire is contained, of wh	
8 (A) \$125,000	0,000 shall be made available
9 to the Secretary of	

1	(B) \$175,000,000 shall be made available
2	to the Secretary of Agriculture;
3	On page 1800, line 11, strike "(17)" and insert
4	"(16)".
_	
5	On page 1800, line 17, strike "(18)" and insert
6	"(17)".
7	On page 1816, strike lines 1 through 12 and insert
8	the following:
	Ç
9	(2) \$300,000,000 shall be made available to
10	provide to States and Indian Tribes for imple-
11	menting restoration projects on Federal land pursu-
12	ant to good neighbor agreements entered into under
13	section 8206 of the Agricultural Act of 2014 (16
14	U.S.C. 2113a) or agreements entered into under sec-
15	tion 2(b) of the Tribal Forest Protection Act of
16	2004 (25 U.S.C. 3115a(b)), of which—
17	(A) \$60,000,000 shall be made available to
18	the Secretary of the Interior; and
19	(B) \$240,000,000 shall be made available
20	to the Secretary of Agriculture;

FLO21943 219 S.L.C.

- 1 On page 2568, line 12, strike "\$905,000,000" and
- 2 insert "\$925,000,000".
- 3 On page 2568, line 15, strike "\$337,000,000" and
- 4 insert "\$341,000,000".
- 5 On page 2568, line 17, strike "\$142,000,000" and
- 6 insert "\$146,000,000".
- 7 On page 2568, line 18, strike "\$142,000,000" and
- 8 insert "\$146,000,000".
- 9 On page 2568, line 20, strike "\$142,000,000" and
- 10 insert "\$146,000,000".
- 11 On page 2568, line 22, strike "\$142,000,000" and
- 12 insert "\$146,000,000".
- 13 On page 2570, line 19, strike "\$1,055,000,000" and
- 14 insert "\$980,000,000".
- 15 On page 2570, line 23, strike "\$327,000,000" and
- 16 insert "\$312,000,000".

- 1 On page 2570, line 25, strike "\$182,000,000" and
- 2 insert "\$167,000,000".
- 3 On page 2608, line 17, strike "\$2,115,000,000" and
- 4 insert "\$2,095,000,000".
- 5 On page 2608, line 21, strike "\$587,000,000" and
- 6 insert "\$583,000,000".
- 7 On page 2608, line 23, strike "\$382,000,000" and
- 8 insert "\$378,000,000".
- 9 On page 2613, line 18, strike "\$696,200,000" and
- 10 insert "\$771,200,000".
- 11 On page 2613, line 23, strike "\$552,200,000" and
- 12 insert "\$567,200,000".
- On page 2613, line 24, strike "\$36,000,000" and in-
- 14 sert "\$51,000,000".
- 15 On page 2614, line 1, strike \$36,000,000 and insert
- 16 "\$51,000,000".

- 1 On page 2614, line 3, strike "\$36,000,000" and in-
- 2 sert "\$51,000,000".
- On page 2614, line 4, strike "\$36,000,000" and in-
- 4 sert "\$51,000,000".